

FTE Networks, Inc. Appoints Patrick O'Hare to Its Board of Directors

NAPLES, FL -- (Marketwired) -- 04/05/16 -- FTE Networks, Inc. (OTCQB: FTNW) ("FTE" or the "Company"), a leading networking infrastructure service solutions provider in the technology and telecommunications vertical, is pleased to announce the appointment of Patrick O'Hare to the Company's Board of Directors effective, Thursday, March 31st. The FTE board now holds six seats which includes four independents, lending to a more robust board.

Patrick O'Hare has over 25 years' experience in the telecommunications industry and is currently the Senior Vice President of Operations at ZenFi Networks, Inc. where he is responsible for network planning, engineering, operations, and service delivery. Prior to ZenFi, Mr. O'Hare was the Senior Vice President of Operations and Engineering at Sidera Networks where he led all operations, service delivery and engineering functions and was instrumental in the company's acquisition by Berkshire Partners.

Previously, he was Vice President of Field Operations for Zayo Bandwidth, where he was responsible for all aspects of field operations and the company's fiber to the tower deployments. Prior to that, Patrick was Vice President for Field Operations for Level 3 Communications, where he was responsible for all field operations for the East region of North America. During his tenure at Level 3, Mr. O'Hare also held responsibility nationally for the company's Customer Program Management organization. Before joining Level 3, he held several management positions of increasing responsibility at Verizon's predecessor companies; New York Telephone, NYNEX and Bell Atlantic. Mr. O'Hare holds an MBA from Long Island University and a BA from the State University of New York - University at Albany.

"Patrick is a very strong addition to the FTE Board," said Michael Palleschi, FTE Networks Chairman and Chief Executive Officer. "He brings a significant depth and breadth of proven telco business experience and leadership to FTE and is a strong complement to our existing Directors. We are thrilled to have him on the board."

About FTE Networks. Inc.

FTE Networks, Inc., and its wholly owned subsidiaries, is a leading international networking infrastructure service solutions company. We design, build, and support telecommunications and technology systems and infrastructure services for Fortune 500 companies operating four (4) industry segments: Data Center Infrastructure, Fiber Optics, Wireless Integration, and Surveillance & Security. FTE Networks is headquartered in Naples, Florida, with offices throughout the United States and Europe.

Forward Looking Statements

This release may contain forward-looking statements relating to the business of FTNW. All statements other than historical facts are forward-looking statements, which can be identified

by the use of forward-looking terminology such as "believes," "expects" or similar expressions. These statements involve risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated, believed, estimated or expected. These risks and uncertainties are described in detail in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Forward-looking statements are based on FTNW's current expectations and beliefs concerning future developments and their potential effects on FTNW. There is no assurance that future developments affecting FTNW will be those anticipated by FTNW. FTNW undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required under applicable securities law.

Company Contact Details: FTE Networks, Inc. 999 Vanderbilt Beach Rd., Suite 601 Naples, FL 23108 (877) 850-4308 Email: ir@ftenet.com

Investor Relations Contact: Porter, LeVay & Rose Michael Porter or Matthew Abenante (212) 564-4700

Email: <u>matthew@plrinvest.com</u>

Source: FTE Networks, Inc.